
 
RESUMEN	TENIS	ESPAÑOL	-	TEMPORADA	2015	
	
	
	
Circuitos	Profesionales	
	
		
Año	 15	 14	 13	 12	 11	 10	 09	 08	 07	 06	 05	 04	
Títulos	Total	 	 97	 84	 85	 72	 83	 83	 87	 77	 87	 73	 75	 89	
Finalistas	Total	 	 219	 165	 172	 133	 158	 159	 157	 160	 169	 141	 163	 145	
-----	
Títulos	Masculino	 73	 59	 71	 54	 61	 68	 62	 59	 68	 56	 55	 70	
Títulos	Femenino		 24	 25	 14	 18	 22	 15	 25	 18	 19	 17	 20	 19	
Finalistas	Masculino	 153	 118	 142	 96	 119	 124	 112	 121	 138	 111	 124	 118	
Finalistas	Femenino	 66	 47	 30	 37	 39	 35	 45	 39	 31	 30	 39	 27	
-----	
Títulos	ATP	 	 10	 11	 17	 14	 13	 20	 13	 16	 13	 10	 12	 8	
Títulos	ATP	Challenger	 14	 8	 8	 12	 9	 11	 9	 14	 10	 11	 7	 12	
Títulos	ITF	Futures	 49	 40	 46	 28	 39	 37	 40	 29	 45	 35	 36	 50	
Finalistas	ATP	 	 21	 24	 35	 21	 32	 31	 21	 26	 25	 14	 22	 15	
Finalistas	ATP	Challenger	 31	 20	 13	 23	 18	 23	 21	 34	 24	 26	 24	 20	
Finalistas	ITF	Futures	 101	 74	 94	 52	 69	 70	 70	 61	 89	 71	 78	 83	
-----	
Títulos	WTA	 	 1	 3	 1	 1	 5	 1	 3	 2	 1	 3	 4	 1	
Títulos	ITF	 	 23	 22	 13	 17	 17	 14	 22	 16	 18	 14	 16	 18	
Finalistas	WTA	 	 6	 5	 4	 3	 7	 3	 5	 5	 1	 5	 6	 3	
Finalistas	ITF	 43	 42	 26	 34	 32	 32	 40	 34	 30	 25	 33	 24	
	
	
	
Circuitos	Juveniles	
	
Año	 15	 14	 13	 12	 11	 10	 		
Títulos	Total	 40	 43	 42	 33	 26	 40	
Finalistas	Total	 72	 72	 68	 75	 50	 70	
-----	
Sub’18	Títulos	Total	 16	 17	 13	 6	 10	 24	 		
Sub’18	Finalistas	Total	 31	 24	 22	 22	 19	 35	 		
Sub’18	Títulos	Masculino	 11	 10	 12	 4	 6	 19	 		
Sub’18	Títulos	Femenino	 5	 7	 1	 2	 4	 5	 		
Sub’18	Finalistas	Masc.	 23	 19	 18	 17	 14	 26	 		
Sub’18	Finalistas	Fem.	 8	 15	 4	 5	 5	 9	 		
-----	
Sub’16	Títulos	 9	 9	 14	 12	 6	 12	
Sub’16	Finalistas	 13	 18	 23	 23	 11	 20	
Sub’14	Títulos	 9	 10	 9	 8	 8	 4	
Sub’14	Finalistas	 20	 17	 14	 17	 14	 10	
Sub’12	Títulos	 6	 7	 6	 7	 2	 0	
Sub’12	Finalistas	 8	 13	 9	 13	 6	 5	
	



 
	

Ganadores	títulos	ATP	World	Tour	(3)	
5	 David	Ferrer		 (Doha,	Río	de	Janeiro,	Acapulco,	Kuala	Lumpur	y	Viena)	
3	 Rafael	Nadal	 (Buenos	Aires,	Stuttgart	y	Hamburgo)	
2	 Guillermo	García	López	 (Zagreb	y	Bucarest)	
	

Finalistas	ATP	World	Tour	(8)	
5	(5-0)		 David	Ferrer	
5	(3-2)		 Rafael	Nadal	
3	(2-1)		 Guillermo	García	López	
2	(0-2)	 Roberto	Bautista	
2	(0-2)	 Feliciano	López	
1	(0-1)	 Pablo	Andújar	
1	(0-1)	 Daniel	Gimeno	
1	(0-1)	 Tommy	Robredo	
	

Ganadoras	títulos	WTA	(1)	
1	 Garbiñe	Muguruza	 (Beijing)	
	

Finalistas	WTA	(2)	
3	(1-2)	 Garbiñe	Muguruza	
3	(0-3)	 Carla	Suárez	
	

Ganadores	títulos	ATP	Challenger	(7)	
4	 Íñigo	Cervantes	 (Ostrava,	Vicenza,	Marburg	y	Finals	São	Paulo)	
3	 Daniel	Muñoz	De	la	Nava	 (Nápoles,	Moscú	y	Meknès)	
2		 Pablo	Carreño	 (Perugia	y	Poznan)	
2	 Roberto	Carballés		 (Kenitra	y	Mohammedia)	
1	 Nicolás	Almagro	 (Génova)	
1	 Daniel	Gimeno	 (Bucamaranga)	
1	 Albert	Ramos	 (San	Benedetto)	
	

Finalistas	ATP	Challenger	(13)	
7	(3-4)		 Daniel	Muñoz	De	la	Nava	
6	(4-2)		 Íñigo	Cervantes	
3	(2-1)		 Roberto	Carballés	
3	(0-3)	 Adrián	Menéndez	
3	(0-3)	 Albert	Montañés	
2	(2-0)		 Pablo	Carreño	
1	(1-0)		 Nicolás	Almagro	
1	(0-1)	 Pablo	Carreño	
1	(1-0)		 Daniel	Gimeno	
1	(0-1)	 Javier	Martí	
1	(1-0)		 Albert	Ramos	
1	(0-1)	 Pere	Riba	
1	(0-1)	 Oriol	Roca	
	
	



 
Ganadores	títulos	ITF	Pro	Circuit	Futures	(21)	
5	 David	Pérez	Sanz	 (Argel,	Sharm	El	Sheikh-20,	El	Kantaoui-18,	El	Kantaoui-25	y	El	Kantaoui-26)	
5		 Pablo	Vivero	 (Sharm	El	Sheikh-16,	Castelo	Branco-2,	Castelo	Branco-3,	Béjar	y		
	 	 Oliveira	De	Azeméis)	
4	 Gerard	Granollers	 (Lleida,	Sta.	Margerida	Montbui,	Pärnu	y	Iasi)	
4	 Oriol	Roca		 (Antalaya-9,	Stara	Zagora,	Kassel	y	Dénia)	
3	 Carlos	Boluda	 (Kish-1,	Madrid-2	y	Bucarest-2)	
3	 Javier	Martí	 (Viña	del	Mar-2,	Karlsruhe	y	Antalya-34)	
3	 Gueorgui	Roumenov	 (Coimbra,	Pombal	y	Castelo	Branco)	
3	 Mario	Vilella	 (El	Kantaoui-1,	El	Kantaoui-3	y	Orán)	
2	 José	Checa	 (Alcalá	de	Henares	y	Xátiva)	
2	 Marc	Giner	 (Moscú-1	y	Sabadell)	
2	 Enrique	López	Pérez	 (Chandigarh	y	Manila-2)	
2	 Roberto	Ortega	 (El	Kantaoui-23	y	Madrid-4)	
2		 Jordi	Samper	 (Jounieh-2	y	Bourg-en-Bresse)	
2	 Bernabé	Zapata	 (Gandía	y	El	Kantaoui-27)	
1	 Andrés	Artuñedo	 (Madrid-3)	
1	 Marcos	Giraldi	 (Rabat)	
1	 Carlos	Gómez	Herrera	 (Martos)	
1	 Ricardo	Ojeda	 (Vigo)	
1	 Rubén	Ramírez	 (Murcia)	
1	 Pere	Riba		 (Antalya-36)	 	
1	 David	Vega	 (Ourense)	
	
	
Finalistas	ITF	Pro	Circuit	Futures	(30)	
12	(5-7)	 David	Pérez	Sanz	
6	(5-1)	 Pablo	Vivero	
6	(4-2)	 Gerard	Granollers	
6	(0-6)	 Albert	Alcaraz	
5	(4-1)	 Oriol	Roca	
5	(3-2)	 Gueorgui	Roumenov	
5	(2-3)	 Marc	Giner	
5	(2-3)	 Roberto	Ortega	
4	(3-1)	 Carlos	Boluda	
4	(3-1)	 Javier	Martí	
4	(3-1)	 Mario	Vilella	
4	(1-3)	 Ricardo	Ojeda	
3	(1-2)	 Marcos	Giraldi	
3	(0-3)	 Juan	Samuel	Arauzo	
3	(0-3)	 Jaime	Pulgar	
2	(2-0)	 José	Checa	
2	(2-0)	 Enrique	López	Pérez	
2	(2-0)	 Jordi	Samper	
2	(2-0)	 Bernabé	Zapata	
2	(1-1)	 Carlos	Gómez	Herrera	
2	(1-1)	 Rubén	Ramírez	
2	(1-1)	 David	Vega	
2	(0-2)	 Jorge	Hernando	
2	(0-2)	 Juan	Lizariturry	
2	(0-2)	 Pedro	Martínez	Portero	
2	(0-2)	 Javier	Pulgar	
1	(1-0)	 Andrés	Artuñedo	
1	(1-0)	 Pere		Riba	
1	(0-1)	 Álvaro	López	San	Martín	
1	(0-1)		 Jordi	Vives	
	
	



 
Ganadores	de	su	primer	título	ITF	Pro	Circuit	Futures	(4)	
5		 Pablo	Vivero	 (Sharm	El	Sheikh-16,	Castelo	Branco-2,	Castelo	Branco-3,	Béjar	y		
	 	 Oliveira	De	Azeméis)	
3	 Carlos	Boluda	 (Kish-1,	Madrid-2	y	Bucarest-2)	
3	 Mario	Vilella	 (El	Kantaoui-1,	El	Kantaoui-3	y	Orán)	
2	 Bernabé	Zapata	 (Gandía	y	El	Kantaoui-27)	

	

Ganadoras	torneos	ITF	Pro	Women’s	Circuit	(15)	
3	 Estrella	Cabeza	 (Vall	d’Uixó,	Melilla	y	Vinaroz)	
3	 Lourdes	Domínguez	 (Curitiba,	Montpellier	y	Tampico)	
2	 Aliona	Bolsova	 (Madrid-2	y	Getxo)	
2	 Georgina	García	Pérez	 (Ponta	Delgada-1	y	Monzón)	
2	 Nuria	Párrizas	 (Sharm	El	Sheikh-13	y	Sharm	El	Sheikh-21)	
2	 Mª	Teresa	Torró	 (Saint	Gaudens	y	Praga)	
1	 Paula	Badosa	 (Denain)	
1	 Irene	Burillo	 (Castellón)	
1	 Yvonne	Cavallé	 (Mallorca-3)	
1	 Rocío	De	la	Torre	 (El	Espinar)	
1	 Marta	Huqing	González	 (Las	Palmas-2)	
1	 Mª	José	Luque	 (Valladolid)	
1		 Laura	Pous	 (São	Paulo)	
1	 Olga	Sáez	 (Madrid-1)	
1	 Cristina	Sánchez	Quintanar	 (Madrid-3)	
	

Finalistas	torneos	ITF	Women’s	Circuit	(19)	
8	(1-7)	 Cristina	Sánchez	Quintanar	
4	(3-1)	 Estrella	Cabeza	
4	(2-2)	 Georgina	García	Pérez	
3	(3-0)	 Lourdes	Domínguez	
3	(2-1)	 Aliona	Bolsova	
3	(2-1)	 Nuria	Párrizas	
2	(2-0)	 Mª	Teresa	Torró	
2	(1-1)	 Irene	Burillo	
2	(1-1)	 Yvonne	Cavallé	
2	(1-1)	 Mª	José	Luque	
2	(1-1)		 Olga	Sáez	
1	(1-0)	 Paula	Badosa	
1	(1-0)	 Rocío	De	la	Torre	
1	(1-0)	 Marta	Huqing	González	
1	(1-0)	 Laura	Pous	
1	(0-1)	 Noelia	Bouzó	
1	(0-1)	 Lucía	Cervera	
1	(0-1)	 Silvia	Soler	
1	(0-1)	 Sara	Sorribes	
	

Ganadoras	de	su	primer	título	ITF	Pro	Women’s	Circuit	(5)	
2	 Georgina	García	Pérez	 (Ponta	Delgada-1	y	Monzón)	
1	 Irene	Burillo	 (Castellón)	
1	 Marta	Huqing	González	 (Las	Palmas-2)	
1	 Mª	José	Luque	 (Valladolid)	
1	 Cristina	Sánchez	Quintanar	 (Madrid-3)	



 
Jugadores	con	más	victorias	(ATP	e	ITF	Pro	Circuit)	
David	Pérez	Sanz	 69-24	
Gerard	Granollers	 64-26	
Rafael	Nadal	 61-20	
Íñigo	Cervantes	 56-27	
Oriol	Roca	 56-23	
	

Jugadoras	con	más	victorias	(WTA	e	ITF	Pro	Circuit)		
Cristina	Sánchez	Quintanar	 50-25	
Garbiñe	Muguruza	 41-19	
Carla	Suárez	 41-24	
Estrella	Cabeza	 36-16	
Lourdes	Domínguez	 35-15	

	

Mayor	progresión	en	el	ranking	ATP	 		

	 2015	 2014	 		
Gueorgui	Roumenov	 396º	 -	 	
Mario	Vilella	 455º	 1953º	 +1498	
Javier	Martí	 271º	 785º	 +514	
Jaume	A.	Munar	 439º	 945º	 +506	
Pablo	Vivero	 326º	 741º	 +415	
	
*Top-500	
	
Pedro	Martínez	Portero	 678º	 1203º	 +525	
Borja	Rodríguez	 775º	 1290º	 +515	
Carlos	Taberner	 789º	 1280º	 +491	
Aarón	Cortés	 985º	 1475º	 +490	 	
Bernabé	Zapata	 584º	 1041º	 +457	
	
*Top-1000	
	

Mayor	progresión	en	el	ranking	WTA		

		
	 2015	 2014	 		
Cristina	Sánchez	Quintanar	 367º	 -	 	
Georgina	García	Pérez	 323º	 821º	 +498	
Yvonne	Cavallé	 365º	 581º	 +216	
Paula	Badosa	 228º	 366º	 +138	
Sara	Sorribes	 181º	 276º	 +95	
	
*Top-500	
	
Irene	Burillo	 600º	 1192º	 +592	
Cristina	Bucsa	 754º	 1192º	 +438	
María	Martínez	 741º	 1090º	 +349	
Aliona	Bolsova	 537º	 790º	 +253	
Marta	Huqing	González	 757º	 -	
	
*Top-1000	
	



 
	



 

Mejor	entrada	en	el	ranking	ATP	
Gueorgui	Roumenov	 396º	
Axel	Álvarez	 1157º	
David	Biosca	 1158º	
Sergio	Barranco	 1353º	
Bruno	Mardones	 1400º	
	 	 	 	 	

Mejor	entrada	en	el	ranking	WTA			
Cristina	Sánchez	Quintanar	 367º	
Marta	Huqing	González	 757º	
Noelia	Bouzó	 880º	
Blanca	Puig	 909º	
María	Gutiérrez	Carrasco	 979º	
	

	


